RO
TA
RY
 U
lti
m
ag
®

	 33	 134.00	 1576	 53.0	 74.9	 106.0	 168.0
*Not recommended for full stroke at 100% duty cycle.
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle rated at 26.7 VDC,
specify 194644-027).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock products
available through distribution.
Ultimag® Size 5EM
Specifications
Dielectric Strength	 1000 VRMS (23 awg); 1200 VRMS (24-33
awg)
Recommended 	 Maximum watts dissipated by the
Minimum Heat Sink	 Ultimag are based on an unrestricted
flow of air at 20°C, with the Ultimag
mounted on the equivalent of an
aluminum plate measuring 7-1/2"
square by 1/8" thick (19.1 cm sq. x 0.32
cm)
Thermal Resistance	 5.36°C/watt with heatsink; 12.9°C/watt
without heatsink
Rotor Inertia	 3.085 x 10-6 (kgm2)
Peak Torque Rating (Tp)	 100 oz.in. (0.7 Nm)
Power Input	 210 watts (stalled at Tp; 25°C; Pp)
Number of Phases	 1
Static Friction (Tf )	 1 oz.in. max. (7mNm)
-3dB Closed Loop	 66.5 Hz
Number of Poles	 6
Weight: 	 12.8 oz. (363 gms)
Part Number: 194644-0XX
1	 Continuously pulsed at stated watts and duty cycle
2	 Single pulse at stated watts (with coil at ambient room
temperature 20°C)
3	 Typical energize time based on no load condition. Times shown
are for half of full rotary stroke starting at center-off position.
4	 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
5	 Reference number of turns
WARNING: Exposed magnet may affect pacemakers. In the
event a product unit's magnet is exposed due to product
disassembly, pacemaker wearers should distance themselves
10 feet from exposed magnet.
1.250
0.625
White LeadBlack Lead
Rotation
+ Blk + Wht
0.19
(4.826)
ref
0.528 ± 0.015
10.0
(254)
Ø1.956
1.25
(31.75)
max
(40.92 ± 0.381)
(Ø49.68) max
(15.875 ± 0.787)
typ
(Ø6.3398/6.3144)
typ
(13.41 ± 0.381)
(15.875)
(31.75)
0.625 ± 0.031
 1.611 ± 0.015
Ø0.2496/0.2486
8-32 UNC-2A
(2) pl
min leads
#22 awg
Inches (mm)Dimensions